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Practice Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 2 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
Qual 1 Grid May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 2 Classes: B-Spec,EP,FP,HP

Ovr Cls Car
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 56 EP Nathan Nicholson - Unionville,IN - IND 1:38.486 87.728 634623 Mazda MX-5 Whelen

2 2 2 EP Chris Haldeman - Princeton,TX - Tex 1:38.655 87.578 412747 Mazda MX-5

3 1 52 FP Mason Workman - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 1:38.982 87.289 223903 Mazda Miata Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech

4 2 47 FP David Bednarz - Dexter,MI - DET 1:39.886 86.499 342032 Mazda Miata Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA

5 3 77 EP Jason Albright - Brookville,OH - WOR 1:41.622 85.021 355034 Mazda RX7 Design Fuel Graphics,

6 1 122 HP Matt Brannon - Columbus,OH - OVR 1:41.887 84.800 280617_1 Fiat X 1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

7 2 12 HP Brayden Connolly - Columbus,OH - OVR 1:42.049 84.665 280617_3 Fiat X1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

8 3 34 HP Jesse Prather - Topeka,KS - KAN 1:43.047 83.845 275882_1 Mazda 2 JPM / Sunoco / Carbotech / Hoosier / Amsoil

9 4 80 HP Kendall Jones - Armada,MI - DET 1:43.162 83.752 220916 Austin Healey Spridget Spridgetech / G-LOC / Goodyear

10 4 9 EP Don Tucker - , - MIDS 1:44.115 82.985 121541_1 Mazda Miata LabWare, Inc.

11 5 8 HP Vincent LaManna - Ontario,NY - FLR 1:45.728 81.719 220810_1 Volkswagen Rabbit GoodYear/Hawk Brakes/Summit/Racekeeper

12 6 33 HP Robert Bax - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 1:45.951 81.547 207365 Mini Cooper Goodyear, CarboTech

13 3 1 FP Chris Kopley - Easton,CT - NER 1:46.866 80.849 171720 Toyota Paseo AER

14 7 38 HP Scott Hileman - Johnstown,OH - OVR 1:47.623 80.280 292257 Volkswagen Gti Hoosier and Hawk

15 4 28 FP David Strittmatter - Akron,OH - NEO 1:47.851 80.111 142188 Acura Integra Goodyear, Summit Racing, dp

16 5 149 FP Weber Manning - Germantown,TN - MIDS 1:48.294 79.783 71503_1 Mazda Miata Robin Racing

17 1 99 B-Spec Rob Piekarczyk - Brunswick,OH - NEO 1:49.352 79.011 268801 Honda Fit Goodyear Tire, Carbotech, Kryderacing

18 6 64 FP Larry Funk - Oberlin,OH - NEO 1:49.568 78.855 52726 Honda CRX Si Business Advisory Services

19 2 46 B-Spec Eric Yagel - Brownsburg,IN - Hous 1:50.381 78.274 441225 Honda Fit Yagel Exchange, SYD Handmade, MSR Houston, Fast Cornering Technologies

20 7 63 FP Bryan Floyd - Eaton Rapids,MI - CIN 1:50.397 78.263 188186 Volkswagen Jetta

21 8 43 FP Michael Olivier - Santa Rosa,CA - SFR 1:50.524 78.173 324980 Honda Civic EX The Garland Company

22 3 7 B-Spec Matt Wolfe - Canton,MI - DET 1:50.799 77.979 421678 Mazda 2 Team Effort Motorsports

23 4 91 B-Spec Kent Carter - Houston,TX - Hous 1:50.882 77.921 277344 Mazda Mazda II Chris Taylor, Mazda, GLoc, Goodyear

24 5 20 B-Spec Trenton Kramer - Perrysburg,OH - OVR 1:51.096 77.771 681193 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports, Conner Race Products, Summit Motorsports, G-Loc

25 6 138 B-Spec Stephanie Andersen - Racine,WI - Milw 1:51.233 77.675 420668 Mazda mazda2 X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes

26 7 134 B-Spec Chris Taylor - Elroy,TX - STxB 1:51.388 77.567 321393 Mazda 2 Corksport, Goodyear, G-Loc, Mazda, Mom

27 9 118 FP Thomas Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO % 1:52.656 76.694 682768 Honda CRX King Motorsports

28 8 89 B-Spec Tom Hopson - Plain City,OH - OVR 1:52.734 76.641 440820 Honda FIT MisFIT Racing

29 10 49 FP Ted Phenix - Hawkesbury,ON - GLN % 1:52.892 76.533 242700 Austin Mini Cooper S NA

30 9 36 B-Spec Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 1:53.376 76.207 259802_1 Honda FIT www.CERA.net & misFIT Racing

31 10 19 B-Spec Josh Schmidt - Kannapolis ,NC - NCR 1:54.087 75.732 641255 Chevrolet Sonic Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes

32 8 10 HP Eric Vickerman - Howell,MI - DET % 1:56.252 74.321 244425_1 MG Midget Goodyear, Midwest Motorsport Eng. Dev.

33 11 31 B-Spec Don Hager - Lebanon,PA - SUS 1:56.392 74.232 399824 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports

34 11 05 FP Craig Chima - Akron,OH - NEO % 2:34.856 55.794 148314 Lotus Super 7

35 12 84 B-Spec C. Lee Davis - Marietta,GA - Atl % No time 666005 Mini Cooper Lee Davis Law, LLC; Grass Paddock Motorsports

Car 84 has no working transponder - time disallowed per Supps (1:52.669)

Car 9 EP reprimand per Race Director - GCR 6.1.1.H % - time greater than 115% of class record - must obtain Race Director permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 10:35 AM

Official Time Posted:

Signed:
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Qualifying 1 Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 2 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
Qual 2 Grid May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 2 Classes: B-Spec,EP,FP,HP

Ovr Cls Car
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 05 FP Craig Chima - Akron,OH - NEO 1:38.492 87.723 148314 Lotus Super 7

2 1 56 EP Nathan Nicholson - Unionville,IN - IND 1:38.802 87.448 634623 Mazda MX-5 Whelen

3 2 2 EP Chris Haldeman - Princeton,TX - Tex 1:38.984 87.287 412747 Mazda MX-5

4 2 73 FP Kevin Ruck - Marysville,OH - OVR 1:39.065 87.215 273275 Acura Integra Hoosier/AEM Electronics/MCS

5 3 52 FP Mason Workman - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 1:39.190 87.106 223903 Mazda Miata Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech

6 4 47 FP David Bednarz - Dexter,MI - DET 1:39.498 86.836 342032 Mazda Miata Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA

7 3 98 EP Vaughn Mishko - Sylvan Lake,MI - DET 1:39.922 86.467 727357 Mazda MX-5 CUP

8 5 28 FP David Strittmatter - Akron,OH - NEO 1:41.590 85.048 142188 Acura Integra Goodyear, Summit Racing, dp

9 1 34 HP Jesse Prather - Topeka,KS - KAN 1:41.785 84.885 275882_1 Mazda 2 JPM / Sunoco / Carbotech / Hoosier / Amsoil

10 4 9 EP Don Tucker - Memphis,TN - MIDS 1:41.965 84.735 121541_1 Mazda Miata LabWare, Inc.

11 5 77 EP Jason Albright - Brookville,OH - WOR 1:42.078 84.641 355034 Mazda RX-7 Design Fuel Graphics,

12 2 122 HP Matt Brannon - Columbus,OH - OVR 1:42.137 84.592 280617_1 Fiat X-1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

13 3 12 HP Brayden Connolly - Columbus,OH - OVR 1:42.426 84.354 280617_3 Fiat X-1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

14 4 80 HP Kendall Jones - Armada,MI - DET 1:43.236 83.692 220916 Austin Healey Spridget Spridgetech / G-LOC / Goodyear

15 6 64 FP Larry Funk - Oberlin,OH - NEO 1:43.369 83.584 52726 Honda CRX Si Business Advisory Services

16 5 33 HP Robert Bax - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 1:45.849 81.626 207365 Mini Cooper Goodyear, CarboTech

17 6 38 HP Scott Hileman - Johnstown,OH - OVR 1:46.040 81.479 292257 Volkswagen Gti Hoosier and Hawk

18 7 8 HP Vincent LaManna - Ontario,NY - FLR 1:46.457 81.160 220810_1 Volkswagen Rabbit GoodYear/Hawk Brakes/Summit/Racekeeper

19 8 27 HP Frank Schwartz - Davisburg,MI - DET 1:47.265 80.548 164153_1 Mini Cooper

20 7 149 FP Weber Manning - Germantown,TN - MIDS 1:47.544 80.339 71503_1 Mazda Miata Robin Racing

21 8 63 FP Bryan Floyd - Eaton Rapids,MI - CIN 1:47.647 80.262 188186 Volkswagen Jetta

22 9 118 FP Thomas Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO 1:47.682 80.236 682768 Honda CRX King Motorsports

23 10 49 FP Ted Phenix - Hawkesbury,ON - GLN 1:48.206 79.848 242700 Austin Mini Cooper S NA

24 9 10 HP Eric Vickerman - Howell,MI - DET 1:48.500 79.631 244425_1 MG Midget Goodyear, Midwest Motorsport Eng. Dev.

25 11 43 FP Michael Olivier - Santa Rosa,CA - SFR 1:49.024 79.249 324980 Honda Civic EX The Garland Company

26 1 99 B-Spec Rob Piekarczyk - Brunswick,OH - NEO 1:49.536 78.878 268801 Honda FIT Goodyear Tire, Carbotech, Kryderacing

27 2 134 B-Spec Chris Taylor - Elroy,TX - STxB 1:50.051 78.509 321393 Mazda 2 Corksport, Goodyear, G-Loc, Mazda, Mom

28 3 7 B-Spec Matt Wolfe - Canton,MI - DET 1:50.075 78.492 421678 Mazda 2 Team Effort Motorsports

29 4 20 B-Spec Trenton Kramer - Perrysburg,OH - OVR 1:50.396 78.264 681193 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports, Conner Race Products, Summit Motorsports, G-Loc

30 5 04 B-Spec Christopher Jackson - Westfield,IN - IND 1:50.555 78.151 438000 Mini Cooper

31 6 46 B-Spec Eric Yagel - Brownsburg,IN - Hous 1:50.571 78.140 441225 Honda FIT Yagel Exchange, SYD Handmade, MSR Houston, Fast Cornering Technologies

32 7 91 B-Spec Kent Carter - Houston,TX - Hous 1:50.687 78.058 277344 Mazda 2 Chris Taylor, Mazda, GLoc, Goodyear

33 8 138 B-Spec Stephanie Andersen - Racine,WI - Milw 1:50.927 77.889 420668 Mazda 2 X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes

34 9 36 B-Spec Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 1:51.371 77.579 259802_1 Honda FIT www.CERA.net & misFIT Racing

35 10 19 B-Spec Josh Schmidt - Kannapolis ,NC - NCR 1:51.482 77.501 641255 Chevrolet Sonic Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes

36 11 89 B-Spec Tom Hopson - Plain City,OH - OVR 1:51.913 77.203 440820 Honda FIT MisFIT Racing

37 12 84 B-Spec C. Lee Davis - Marietta,GA - Atl 1:53.743 75.961 666005 Mini Cooper Lee Davis Law, LLC; Grass Paddock Motorsports

38 13 31 B-Spec Don Hager - Lebanon,PA - SUS 1:56.564 74.122 399824 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports

39 6 66 EP Steve Gaetjens - Chagrin Falls,OH - NOV % 2:38.369 54.556 240293 Mazda RX-7 Kitchen on the Corner/Sunoco

40 12 1 FP Chris Kopley - Easton,CT - NER % No time 171720 Toyota Paseo AER

% - time greater than 115% of class record - must obtain Race Director permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 1:15 PM

Official Time Posted:

Signed:
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Race 1 Grid The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Group 2 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
Split Grid May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 2 Classes: B-Spec,EP,FP,HP

Ovr Cls Car Qual 1 Qual 2 Member
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time Time No, Make Model Sponsor

1 1 05 FP Craig Chima - Akron,OH - NEO  1:38.492 2:41.032 148314 Lotus Super 7

2 1 56 EP Nathan Nicholson - Unionville,IN - IND  1:38.802 No time 634623 Mazda MX-5 Whelen

3 2 2 EP Chris Haldeman - Princeton,TX - Tex  1:38.984 No time 412747 Mazda MX-5

4 2 73 FP Kevin Ruck - Marysville,OH - OVR  1:39.065 1:47.282 273275 Acura Integra Hoosier/AEM Electronics/MCS

5 3 52 FP Mason Workman - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR  1:39.190 1:54.183 223903 Mazda Miata Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech

6 4 47 FP David Bednarz - Dexter,MI - DET  1:39.498 1:52.311 342032 Mazda Miata Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA

7 3 98 EP Vaughn Mishko - Sylvan Lake,MI - DET  1:39.922 1:49.646 727357 Mazda MX-5 CUP

8 5 28 FP David Strittmatter - Akron,OH - NEO  1:41.590 1:52.795 142188 Acura Integra Goodyear, Summit Racing, dp

9 1 34 HP Jesse Prather - Topeka,KS - KAN  1:41.785 2:04.567 275882_1 Mazda 2 JPM / Sunoco / Carbotech / Hoosier / Amsoil

10 4 9 EP Don Tucker - Memphis,TN - MIDS  1:41.965 2:06.867 121541_1 Mazda Miata LabWare, Inc.

11 5 77 EP Jason Albright - Brookville,OH - WOR  1:42.078 No time 355034 Mazda RX-7 Design Fuel Graphics,

12 2 122 HP Matt Brannon - Columbus,OH - OVR  1:42.137 1:54.529 280617_1 Fiat X-1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

13 3 12 HP Brayden Connolly - Columbus,OH - OVR  1:42.426 1:54.542 280617_3 Fiat X-1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

14 4 80 HP Kendall Jones - Armada,MI - DET  1:43.236 2:10.098 220916 Austin Healey Spridget Spridgetech / G-LOC / Goodyear

15 6 64 FP Larry Funk - Oberlin,OH - NEO  1:43.369 No time 52726 Honda CRX Si Business Advisory Services

16 5 33 HP Robert Bax - Cincinnati,OH - CIN  1:45.849 2:05.803 207365 Mini Cooper Goodyear, CarboTech

17 6 38 HP Scott Hileman - Johnstown,OH - OVR  1:46.040 No time 292257 Volkswagen Gti Hoosier and Hawk

18 7 8 HP Vincent LaManna - Ontario,NY - FLR  1:46.457 2:00.207 220810_1 Volkswagen Rabbit GoodYear/Hawk Brakes/Summit/Racekeeper

19 8 27 HP Frank Schwartz - Davisburg,MI - DET  1:47.265 No time 164153_1 Mini Cooper

20 7 149 FP Weber Manning - Germantown,TN - MIDS  1:47.544 No time 71503_1 Mazda Miata Robin Racing

21 8 63 FP Bryan Floyd - Eaton Rapids,MI - CIN  1:47.647 No time 188186 Volkswagen Jetta

22 9 118 FP Thomas Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO  1:47.682 2:01.861 682768 Honda CRX King Motorsports

23 10 49 FP Ted Phenix - Hawkesbury,ON - GLN  1:48.206 2:07.328 242700 Austin Mini Cooper S NA

24 9 10 HP Eric Vickerman - Howell,MI - DET  1:48.500 1:59.400 244425_1 MG Midget Goodyear, Midwest Motorsport Eng. Dev.

25 11 43 FP Michael Olivier - Santa Rosa,CA - SFR  1:49.024 2:03.323 324980 Honda Civic EX The Garland Company

26 12 1 FP Chris Kopley - Easton,CT - NER % No time 2:04.491 171720 Toyota Paseo AER

27 6 66 EP Steve Gaetjens - Chagrin Falls,OH - NOV % 2:38.369 2:08.448 240293 Mazda RX-7 Kitchen on the Corner/Sunoco

28 1 99 B-Spec Rob Piekarczyk - Brunswick,OH - NEO  1:49.536 2:18.135 268801 Honda Fit Goodyear Tire, Carbotech, Kryderacing

29 2 134 B-Spec Chris Taylor - Elroy,TX - STxB  1:50.051 2:01.611 321393 Mazda 2 Corksport, Goodyear, G-Loc, Mazda, Mom

30 3 7 B-Spec Matt Wolfe - Canton,MI - DET  1:50.075 2:06.019 421678 Mazda 2 Team Effort Motorsports

31 4 20 B-Spec Trenton Kramer - Perrysburg,OH - OVR  1:50.396 1:57.480 681193 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports, Conner Race Products, Summit Motorsports, G-Loc

32 5 04 B-Spec Christopher Jackson - Westfield,IN - IND  1:50.555 1:58.537 438000 Mini Cooper

33 6 46 B-Spec Eric Yagel - Brownsburg,IN - Hous  1:50.571 1:56.171 441225 Honda Fit Yagel Exchange, SYD Handmade, MSR Houston, Fast Cornering Technologies

34 7 91 B-Spec Kent Carter - Houston,TX - Hous  1:50.687 2:03.576 277344 Mazda 2 Chris Taylor, Mazda, GLoc, Goodyear

35 8 138 B-Spec Stephanie Andersen - Racine,WI - Milw  1:50.927 2:01.287 420668 Mazda 2 X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes

36 9 36 B-Spec Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR  1:51.371 1:58.146 259802_1 Honda Fit www.CERA.net & misFIT Racing

37 10 19 B-Spec Josh Schmidt - Kannapolis ,NC - NCR  1:51.482 2:04.049 641255 Chevrolet Sonic Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes

38 11 89 B-Spec Tom Hopson - Plain City,OH - OVR  1:51.913 2:14.730 440820 Honda Fit MisFIT Racing

39 12 84 B-Spec C. Lee Davis - Marietta,GA - Atl  1:53.743 2:03.618 666005 Mini Cooper Lee Davis Law, LLC; Grass Paddock Motorsports

40 13 31 B-Spec Don Hager - Lebanon,PA - SUS  1:56.564 2:12.624 399824 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports

% - time greater than 115% of class record - must obtain Race Director permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Provisional Time Posted: 8:50 AM

Official Time Posted: 9:35 AM

Signed:
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Race 1 Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 2 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
25 Minute Race May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 2 Classes: B-Spec,EP,FP,HP

Ovr Class Car Best
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 FP 52 Mason Workman - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 8 1:51.160 223903 Mazda Miata Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech

2 T 2 FP 05 Craig Chima - Akron,OH - NEO 8 1:52.183 0:03.241 148314 Lotus Super 7

3 T 3 FP 73 Kevin Ruck - Marysville,OH - OVR 8 1:51.550 0:07.116 273275 Acura Integra Hoosier/AEM Electronics/MCS

4 T 1 EP 56 Nathan Nicholson - Unionville,IN - IND 8 1:52.188 0:09.178 634623 Mazda MX-5 Whelen

5 T 2 EP 2 Chris Haldeman - Princeton,TX - Tex 8 1:53.541 0:10.359 412747 Mazda MX-5

6 T 3 EP 98 Vaughn Mishko - Sylvan Lake,MI - DET 8 1:52.895 0:11.752 727357 Mazda MX-5 CUP

7 4 FP 28 David Strittmatter - Akron,OH - NEO 8 1:53.218 0:15.700 142188 Acura Integra Goodyear, Summit Racing, dp

8 4 EP 77 Jason Albright - Brookville,OH - WOR 8 1:52.117 0:18.538 355034 Mazda RX-7 Design Fuel Graphics,

9 T 1 HP 122 Matt Brannon - Columbus,OH - OVR 8 1:53.974 0:20.572 280617_1 Fiat X-1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

10 T 2 HP 34 Jesse Prather - Topeka,KS - KAN 8 1:54.526 0:23.268 275882_1 Mazda 2 JPM / Sunoco / Carbotech / Hoosier / Amsoil

11 T 3 HP 12 Brayden Connolly - Columbus,OH - OVR 8 1:54.406 0:25.651 280617_3 Fiat X-1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

12 4 HP 80 Kendall Jones - Armada,MI - DET 8 1:53.831 0:28.967 220916 Austin Healey SpridgetSpridgetech / G-LOC / Goodyear

13 5 FP 64 Larry Funk - Oberlin,OH - NEO 8 1:53.562 0:30.614 52726 Honda CRX Si Business Advisory Services

14 5 HP 33 Robert Bax - Cincinnati,OH - CIN 8 1:53.781 0:32.596 207365 Mini Cooper Goodyear, CarboTech

15 6 HP 10 Eric Vickerman - Howell,MI - DET 8 2:01.158 0:35.884 244425_1 MG Midget Goodyear, Midwest Motorsport Eng. Dev.

16 6 FP 149 Weber Manning - Germantown,TN - MIDS 8 2:02.775 0:37.912 71503_1 Mazda Miata Robin Racing

17 7 HP 38 Scott Hileman - Johnstown,OH - OVR 8 2:05.393 0:40.702 292257 Volkswagen Gti Hoosier and Hawk

18 5 EP 66 Steve Gaetjens - Chagrin Falls,OH - NOV 8 2:15.445 0:43.177 240293 Mazda RX-7 Kitchen on the Corner/Sunoco

19 7 FP 43 Michael Olivier - Santa Rosa,CA - SFR 8 2:16.869 0:46.477 324980 Honda Civic EX The Garland Company

20 8 FP 47 David Bednarz - Dexter,MI - DET 8 2:17.853 0:48.733 342032 Mazda Miata Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA

21 9 FP 49 Ted Phenix - Hawkesbury,ON - GLN 8 2:17.619 0:51.653 242700 Austin Mini Cooper SNA

22 T 1 B-Spec 99 Rob Piekarczyk - Brunswick,OH - NEO 8 2:13.685 0:54.270 268801 Honda Fit Goodyear Tire, Carbotech, Kryderacing

23 T 2 B-Spec 134 Chris Taylor - Elroy,TX - STxB 8 2:14.219 0:57.219 321393 Mazda 2 Corksport, Goodyear, G-Loc, Mazda, Mom

24 T 3 B-Spec 20 Trenton Kramer - Perrysburg,OH - OVR 8 2:14.445 0:58.738 681193 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports, Conner Race Products, Summit Motorsports, G-Loc

25 4 B-Spec 46 Eric Yagel - Brownsburg,IN - Hous 8 2:13.789 1:01.001 441225 Honda Fit Yagel Exchange, SYD Handmade, MSR Houston, Fast Cornering Technologies

26 5 B-Spec 7 Matt Wolfe - Canton,MI - DET 8 2:15.132 1:02.951 421678 Mazda 2 Team Effort Motorsports

27 6 B-Spec 04 Christopher Jackson - Westfield,IN - IND 8 2:14.832 1:05.224 438000 Mini Cooper

28 7 B-Spec 36 Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 8 2:13.300 1:06.398 259802_1 Honda Fit www.CERA.net & misFIT Racing

29 8 B-Spec 138 Stephanie Andersen - Racine,WI - Milw 8 2:14.603 1:07.878 420668 Mazda 2 X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes

30 9 B-Spec 91 Kent Carter - Houston,TX - Hous 8 2:15.622 1:10.652 277344 Mazda 2 Chris Taylor, Mazda, GLoc, Goodyear

31 10 B-Spec 19 Josh Schmidt - Kannapolis ,NC - NCR 8 2:14.355 1:13.119 641255 Chevrolet Sonic Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes

32 11 B-Spec 89 Tom Hopson - Plain City,OH - OVR 8 2:13.785 1:15.736 440820 Honda Fit MisFIT Racing

33 12 B-Spec 84 C. Lee Davis - Marietta,GA - Atl 8 2:13.080 1:17.389 666005 Mini Cooper Lee Davis Law, LLC; Grass Paddock Motorsports

34 13 B-Spec 31 Don Hager - Lebanon,PA - SUS 8 2:13.911 1:19.885 399824 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports

35 10 FP 63 Bryan Floyd - Eaton Rapids,MI - CIN 8 2:18.603 1:25.137 188186 Volkswagen Jetta

36 11 FP 1 Chris Kopley - Easton,CT - NER 8 2:14.171 1:31.000 171720 Toyota Paseo AER

37 6 EP 9 Don Tucker - Memphis,TN - MIDS # 4 2:21.383 4 laps 121541_1 Mazda Miata LabWare, Inc.

DNF HP 8 Vincent LaManna - Ontario,NY - FLR # 1 2:18.824 7 laps 220810_1 Volkswagen Rabbit GoodYear/Hawk Brakes/Summit/Racekeeper

DNF HP 27 Frank Schwartz - Davisburg,MI - DET # 1 2:18.472 0:00.613 164153_1 Mini Cooper

DNS FP 118 Thomas Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO 682768 Honda CRX King Motorsports

T - Trophy Time of Day Start: 12:48 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 39 / 37 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 21:33.359 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 53.442 mph #05 lap 1

Length of Race: 19.2 miles #52 laps 2-8

Margin of Victory: 0:03.241

Fastest Race Lap: 1:51.160

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 77.726 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 1:25 PM

Official Time Posted:2:15 PM

Signed:
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Race 2 Grid Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 2 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 2 Classes: B-Spec,EP,FP,HP

Ovr Cls Car Qual 1 Qual 2 Race 1
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time Time Time Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 FP 05 Craig Chima - Akron,OH - NEO  1:38.492 2:41.032 1:52.183 148314 Lotus Super 7

2 1 EP 56 Nathan Nicholson - Unionville,IN - IND  1:38.802 No time 1:52.188 634623 Mazda MX-5 Whelen

3 2 EP 2 Chris Haldeman - Princeton,TX - Tex  1:38.984 No time 1:53.541 412747 Mazda MX-5

4 2 FP 73 Kevin Ruck - Marysville,OH - OVR  1:39.065 1:47.282 1:51.550 273275 Acura Integra Hoosier/AEM Electronics/MCS

5 3 FP 52 Mason Workman - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 1:39.190 1:54.183 1:51.160 223903 Mazda Miata Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech

6 4 FP 47 David Bednarz - Dexter,MI - DET  1:39.498 1:52.311 2:17.853 342032 Mazda Miata Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA

7 3 EP 98 Vaughn Mishko - Sylvan Lake,MI - DET  1:39.922 1:49.646 1:52.895 727357 Mazda MX-5 CUP

8 5 FP 28 David Strittmatter - Akron,OH - NEO  1:41.590 1:52.795 1:53.218 142188 Acura Integra Goodyear, Summit Racing, dp

9 1 HP 34 Jesse Prather - Topeka,KS - KAN  1:41.785 2:04.567 1:54.526 275882_1 Mazda 2 JPM / Sunoco / Carbotech / Hoosier / Amsoil

10 4 EP 9 Don Tucker - Memphis,TN - MIDS  1:41.965 2:06.867 2:21.383 121541_1 Mazda Miata LabWare, Inc.

11 5 EP 77 Jason Albright - Brookville,OH - WOR  1:42.078 No time 1:52.117 355034 Mazda RX-7 Design Fuel Graphics,

12 2 HP 122 Matt Brannon - Columbus,OH - OVR  1:42.137 1:54.529 1:53.974 280617_1 Fiat X-1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

13 3 HP 12 Brayden Connolly - Columbus,OH - OVR  1:42.426 1:54.542 1:54.406 280617_3 Fiat X-1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

14 4 HP 80 Kendall Jones - Armada,MI - DET  1:43.236 2:10.098 1:53.831 220916 Austin Healey SpridgetSpridgetech / G-LOC / Goodyear

15 6 FP 64 Larry Funk - Oberlin,OH - NEO  1:43.369 No time 1:53.562 52726 Honda CRX Si Business Advisory Services

16 5 HP 33 Robert Bax - Cincinnati,OH - CIN  1:45.849 2:05.803 1:53.781 207365 Mini Cooper Goodyear, CarboTech

17 6 HP 38 Scott Hileman - Johnstown,OH - OVR  1:46.040 No time 2:05.393 292257 Volkswagen Gti Hoosier and Hawk

18 7 HP 8 Vincent LaManna - Ontario,NY - FLR  1:46.457 2:00.207 2:18.824 220810_1 Volkswagen RabbitGoodYear/Hawk Brakes/Summit/Racekeeper

19 8 HP 27 Frank Schwartz - Davisburg,MI - DET  1:47.265 No time 2:18.472 164153_1 Mini Cooper

20 7 FP 149 Weber Manning - Germantown,TN - MIDS  1:47.544 No time 2:02.775 71503_1 Mazda Miata Robin Racing

21 8 FP 63 Bryan Floyd - Eaton Rapids,MI - CIN  1:47.647 No time 2:18.603 188186 Volkswagen Jetta

22 9 FP 118 Thomas Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO  1:47.682 2:01.861 No time 682768 Honda CRX King Motorsports

23 10 FP 49 Ted Phenix - Hawkesbury,ON - GLN  1:48.206 2:07.328 2:17.619 242700 Austin Mini Cooper SNA

24 9 HP 10 Eric Vickerman - Howell,MI - DET  1:48.500 1:59.400 2:01.158 244425_1 MG Midget Goodyear, Midwest Motorsport Eng. Dev.

25 11 FP 43 Michael Olivier - Santa Rosa,CA - SFR  1:49.024 2:03.323 2:16.869 324980 Honda Civic EX The Garland Company

26 12 FP 1 Chris Kopley - Easton,CT - NER % No time 2:04.491 2:14.171 171720 Toyota Paseo AER

27 6 EP 66 Steve Gaetjens - Chagrin Falls,OH - NOV % 2:38.369 2:08.448 2:15.445 240293 Mazda RX-7 Kitchen on the Corner/Sunoco

28 1 B-Spec 99 Rob Piekarczyk - Brunswick,OH - NEO  1:49.536 2:18.135 2:13.685 268801 Honda Fit Goodyear Tire, Carbotech, Kryderacing

29 2 B-Spec 134 Chris Taylor - Elroy,TX - STxB  1:50.051 2:01.611 2:14.219 321393 Mazda 2 Corksport, Goodyear, G-Loc, Mazda, Mom

30 3 B-Spec 7 Matt Wolfe - Canton,MI - DET  1:50.075 2:06.019 2:15.132 421678 Mazda 2 Team Effort Motorsports

31 4 B-Spec 20 Trenton Kramer - Perrysburg,OH - OVR  1:50.396 1:57.480 2:14.445 681193 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports, Conner Race Products, Summit Motorsports, G-Loc

32 5 B-Spec 04 Christopher Jackson - Westfield,IN - IND  1:50.555 1:58.537 2:14.832 438000 Mini Cooper

33 6 B-Spec 46 Eric Yagel - Brownsburg,IN - Hous  1:50.571 1:56.171 2:13.789 441225 Honda Fit Yagel Exchange, SYD Handmade, MSR Houston, Fast Cornering Technologies

34 7 B-Spec 91 Kent Carter - Houston,TX - Hous  1:50.687 2:03.576 2:15.622 277344 Mazda 2 Chris Taylor, Mazda, GLoc, Goodyear

35 8 B-Spec 138 Stephanie Andersen - Racine,WI - Milw  1:50.927 2:01.287 2:14.603 420668 Mazda 2 X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes

36 9 B-Spec 36 Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR  1:51.371 1:58.146 2:13.300 259802_1 Honda Fit www.CERA.net & misFIT Racing

37 10 B-Spec 19 Josh Schmidt - Kannapolis ,NC - NCR  1:51.482 2:04.049 2:14.355 641255 Chevrolet Sonic Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes

38 11 B-Spec 89 Tom Hopson - Plain City,OH - OVR  1:51.913 2:14.730 2:13.785 440820 Honda Fit MisFIT Racing

39 12 B-Spec 84 C. Lee Davis - Marietta,GA - Atl  1:53.743 2:03.618 2:13.080 666005 Mini Cooper Lee Davis Law, LLC; Grass Paddock Motorsports

40 13 B-Spec 31 Don Hager - Lebanon,PA - SUS  1:56.564 2:12.624 2:13.911 399824 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports

% - time greater than 115% of class record - must obtain Race Director permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Official Time Posted: 2:35 PM

Signed:



Official 2025 Hoosier SCCA Super Tour Race Page 51

Race 2 Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 2 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
20 laps/35 minutes May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 2 Classes: B-Spec,EP,FP,HP

Ovr Class Car Best
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 EP 56 Nathan Nicholson - Unionville,IN - IND 20 1:38.077 634623 Mazda MX-5 Whelen

2 T 1 FP 52 Mason Workman - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 20 1:38.815 0:12.196 223903 Mazda Miata Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech

3 T 1 HP 34 Jesse Prather - Topeka,KS - KAN 20 1:41.229 0:42.058 275882_1 Mazda 2 JPM / Sunoco / Carbotech / Hoosier / Amsoil

4 T 2 HP 122 Matt Brannon - Columbus,OH - OVR 20 1:41.468 0:43.453 280617_1 Fiat X-1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

5 T 2 EP 82 Jeremy Lucas - East Liberty,OH - OVR 20 1:43.370 1:29.676 297766 Honda Civic Si Team Honda Research

6 T 3 HP 12 Brayden Connolly - Columbus,OH - OVR 19 1:43.082 1 laps 280617_3 Fiat X-1/9 Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

7 4 HP 80 Kendall Jones - Armada,MI - DET 19 1:44.172 0:07.224 220916 Austin Healey SpridgetSpridgetech / G-LOC / Goodyear

8 T 2 FP 149 Weber Manning - Germantown,TN - MIDS 19 1:44.269 0:14.486 71503_1 Mazda Miata Robin Racing

9 T 3 FP 1 Chris Kopley - Easton,CT - NER 19 1:46.774 0:50.085 171720 Toyota Paseo AER

10 4 FP 43 Michael Olivier - Santa Rosa,CA - SFR 19 1:46.678 0:51.143 324980 Honda Civic EX The Garland Company

11 5 HP 27 Frank Schwartz - Davisburg,MI - DET 19 1:47.211 0:56.887 164153_1 Mini Cooper

12 T 1 B-Spec 99 Rob Piekarczyk - Brunswick,OH - NEO 19 * 1:48.728 1:35.828 268801 Honda Fit Goodyear Tire, Carbotech, Kryderacing

13 T 2 B-Spec 20 Trenton Kramer - Perrysburg,OH - OVR 18 1:49.231 2 laps 681193 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports, Conner Race Products, Summit Motorsports, G-Loc

14 T 3 B-Spec 7 Matt Wolfe - Canton,MI - DET 18 1:49.332 0:01.572 421678 Mazda 2 Team Effort Motorsports

15 4 B-Spec 36 Matt Downing - Canal Winchester,OH - OVR 18 1:49.194 0:07.145 259802_1 Honda Fit www.CERA.net & misFIT Racing

16 5 B-Spec 04 Christopher Jackson - Westfield,IN - IND 18 1:49.440 0:07.505 438000 Mini Cooper

17 6 B-Spec 138 Stephanie Andersen - Racine,WI - Milw 18 1:49.130 0:07.900 420668 Mazda 2 X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes

18 7 B-Spec 46 Eric Yagel - Brownsburg,IN - Hous 18 1:49.353 0:08.733 441225 Honda Fit Yagel Exchange, SYD Handmade, MSR Houston, Fast Cornering Technologies

19 8 B-Spec 19 Josh Schmidt - Kannapolis ,NC - NCR 18 1:49.998 0:22.862 641255 Chevrolet Sonic Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes

20 9 B-Spec 89 Tom Hopson - Plain City,OH - OVR 18 1:51.803 1:10.961 440820 Honda Fit MisFIT Racing

21 5 FP 49 Ted Phenix - Hawkesbury,ON - GLN 18 1:52.447 1:33.244 242700 Austin Mini Cooper SNA

22 10 B-Spec 31 Don Hager - Lebanon,PA - SUS 17 1:58.512 3 laps 399824 Mini Cooper Grass Paddock Motorsports

23 6 HP 10 Eric Vickerman - Howell,MI - DET # 15 1:46.938 5 laps 244425_1 MG Midget Goodyear, Midwest Motorsport Eng. Dev.

24 6 FP 05 Craig Chima - Akron,OH - NEO # 13 1:38.364 7 laps 148314 Lotus Super 7

25 T 3 EP 77 Jason Albright - Brookville,OH - WOR # 10 1:41.302 10 laps 355034 Mazda RX-7 Design Fuel Graphics,

DNF B-Spec 84 C. Lee Davis - Marietta,GA - Atl # 9 1:52.817 11 laps 666005 Mini Cooper Lee Davis Law, LLC; Grass Paddock Motorsports

DNF HP 38 Scott Hileman - Johnstown,OH - OVR # 8 1:45.503 12 laps 292257 Volkswagen Gti Hoosier and Hawk

DNF FP 63 Bryan Floyd - Eaton Rapids,MI - CIN # 8 1:47.534 0:55.908 188186 Volkswagen Jetta

DNF EP 2 Chris Haldeman - Princeton,TX - Tex # 8 1:39.617 2:03.482 412747 Mazda MX-5

DNF FP 47 David Bednarz - Dexter,MI - DET # 8 1:39.314 6:36.481 342032 Mazda Miata Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA

DNF B-Spec 134 Chris Taylor - Elroy,TX - STxB # 5 1:50.543 15 laps 321393 Mazda 2 Corksport, Goodyear, G-Loc, Mazda, Mom

DNF FP 28 David Strittmatter - Akron,OH - NEO # 4 1:42.806 16 laps 142188 Acura Integra Goodyear, Summit Racing, dp

DNF HP 33 Robert Bax - Cincinnati,OH - CIN # 4 1:46.394 0:17.880 207365 Mini Cooper Goodyear, CarboTech

DNF EP 66 Steve Gaetjens - Chagrin Falls,OH - NOV # 3 1:52.333 17 laps 240293 Mazda RX-7 Kitchen on the Corner/Sunoco

DNF B-Spec 91 Kent Carter - Houston,TX - Hous # 2 2:13.249 18 laps 277344 Mazda 2 Chris Taylor, Mazda, GLoc, Goodyear

DNF FP 73 Kevin Ruck - Marysville,OH - OVR # 0 20 laps 273275 Acura Integra Hoosier/AEM Electronics/MCS

DNS EP 98 Vaughn Mishko - Sylvan Lake,MI - DET 727357 Mazda MX-5 CUP

DNS EP 9 Don Tucker - Memphis,TN - MIDS 121541_1 Mazda Miata LabWare, Inc.

DNS FP 64 Larry Funk - Oberlin,OH - NEO 52726 Honda CRX Si Business Advisory Services

DNS HP 8 Vincent LaManna - Ontario,NY - FLR 220810_1 Volkswagen Rabbit GoodYear/Hawk Brakes/Summit/Racekeeper

DNS FP 118 Thomas Gaydos - Aurora,OH - NEO 682768 Honda CRX King Motorsports

T - Trophy Time of Day Start: 8:58 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 36 / 25 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 34:08.333 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 84.361 mph #05 lap 1

Length of Race: 48.0 miles #52 lap 2

Margin of Victory: 0:12.196 #56 lap 3-20

Fastest Race Lap: 1:38.077

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.094 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 9:25 AM

Official Time Posted:11:20 AM

Signed:


